The Oaks Primary School
Bringing Learning to Life
Monday 13th November Weekly Newsletter

From Monday 20th November our Breakfast Club will be open from 7.30am. Drop off
at Year 3 classroom door. £4.50 per child. £4.00 for siblings.

- Diary Dates

B Thursday 23rd November ~ Brain Child Parents Session - drop in 3-4pm

¥ Wednesday 29th November ~ Maths Curriculum Evening for Parent's 6.30pm

B Friday 1st December ~ Year 1 and Rec Trip fo Mayor’s Concert in Bolton

w Sunday 3rd December ~ Christmas Lights Switch on ~ Everyone invited—more details to follow.
m Thursday 7th December ~ Non Uniform Day—bring a selection box

B Monday 11th December ~ Christmas Bingo

¥ Tuesday 12th December ~ Christmas Dinner Day

:Wednesday 13th December @ 9.30am and Thursday 14th December @ 9.30am and 1.30pm ~ Na-
u Tivity for Rec and KS1.

m Friday 15th December ~ Christmas Markets at 3.15pm

m Monday 18th December ~ Panto in school ~ Wear own clothes or Christmas Jumper

¥ Monday 18th December ~ Christmas Party Food Lunch

:Tuesdoy 19th December ~ Rec & KS1 Party ~ Own clothes

» Wednesday 20th December ~ KS2 Party ~ Own clothes

m Wednesday 20th December ~ Interim reports home to parents.

m Friday 22nd December ~ School closes for Christmas Holidays
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Thursday 23" November
L

An exciting day in school when children will explore
inside an inflatable brain.

Parents are welcome to visit the brain in our

LT
|

/ Y ‘Q hall at a drop in session from 3pm - 4pm.
d A voluntary contribution to help us cover costs of the day
of £2 per child. Thank you.

We are a nut free school. We have a number of
children in school with Anaphylaxis so it is

extremely important we protect these children as
best we can. Our policy is that no snacks or lunch
box items can contain nuts. Including Nutella and
chocolate spreads. We thank you for your support.
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#bekind #alldifferentallequal

It is Anti-Bullying Week
I

CHRISTMAS LIGHTS SWITCH ON SUNDAY 3rd Dec @ 3-5pm
= All children are invited to come and represent school in the Christmas

Singing when we join our local community to switch on the Christmas
Lights.

Childrens’ Interim Reports
Congratulations to On Wednesday 20th December we will be
Mrs Hesketh and sending an interim report for your child. We
her husband. She | qye fistened to parents comments about better

gave birth to a L _ e
healthy baby girl on communication with parents. The report will give

Wednesday 8th parents a short comment about their child's
November, called progress. Their current assessment level and
Isla Rose. steps forward for supporting at home. We hope

you find them informative.

House Points Winners

W/B 30th October Holden ,48/7
W
o W/B 6th November Lawson A Orty




